
School City/Twp County Fire Amb RoadDist Total School City/Twp County Fire Amb RoadDist Total

1 1 AG 4.660 0.373 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.000 8.9841 8.566 4.9% 52% 4% 34% 9% 1% 0% 100%

1 1 OO 6.303 0.373 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.000 10.6271 10.241 3.8% 59% 4% 29% 8% 1% 0% 100%

1 1 NA 9.480 0.373 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.000 13.8041 13.586 1.6% 69% 3% 22% 6% 1% 0% 100%

2 1 AG 4.660 0.000 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.563 9.1740 8.818 4.0% 51% 0% 33% 9% 1% 6% 100%

2 1 OO 6.303 0.000 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.563 10.8170 10.493 3.1% 58% 0% 28% 7% 1% 5% 100%

2 1 NA 9.480 0.000 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.563 13.9940 13.838 1.1% 68% 0% 22% 6% 1% 4% 100%

3 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.4101 0.124 0.563 8.4194 9.049 -7.0% 51% 0% 36% 5% 1% 7% 100%

3 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.4101 0.124 0.563 9.8194 10.537 -6.8% 58% 0% 31% 4% 1% 6% 100%

3 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.4101 0.124 0.563 12.5274 13.414 -6.6% 67% 0% 24% 3% 1% 4% 100%

5 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.563 8.2310 8.843 -6.9% 52% 0% 37% 3% 2% 7% 100%

5 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.563 9.6310 10.331 -6.8% 59% 0% 32% 2% 1% 6% 100%

5 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.563 12.3390 13.208 -6.6% 68% 0% 25% 2% 1% 5% 100%

6 2 AG 4.269 4.171 3.042 0.0000 0.124 0.000 11.6061 12.267 -5.4% 37% 36% 26% 0% 1% 0% 100%

6 2 OO 5.669 4.171 3.042 0.0000 0.124 0.000 13.0061 13.755 -5.4% 44% 32% 23% 0% 1% 0% 100%

6 2 NA 8.377 4.171 3.042 0.0000 0.124 0.000 15.7141 16.632 -5.5% 53% 27% 19% 0% 1% 0% 100%

8 1 AG 4.660 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.093 0.563 8.5402 8.922 -4.3% 55% 0% 36% 2% 1% 7% 100%

8 1 OO 6.303 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.093 0.563 10.1832 10.597 -3.9% 62% 0% 30% 2% 1% 6% 100%

8 1 NA 9.480 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.093 0.563 13.3602 13.942 -4.2% 71% 0% 23% 1% 1% 4% 100%

9 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.563 8.1803 8.791 -6.9% 52% 0% 37% 2% 2% 7% 100%

9 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.563 9.5803 10.279 -6.8% 59% 0% 32% 2% 1% 6% 100%

9 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.563 12.2883 13.156 -6.6% 68% 0% 25% 1% 1% 5% 100%

10 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.4675 0.124 0.563 8.4768 9.124 -7.1% 50% 0% 36% 6% 1% 7% 100%

10 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.4675 0.124 0.563 9.8768 10.612 -6.9% 57% 0% 31% 5% 1% 6% 100%

10 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.4675 0.124 0.563 12.5848 13.489 -6.7% 67% 0% 24% 4% 1% 4% 100%

11 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.1318 0.124 0.563 8.1411 8.744 -6.9% 52% 0% 38% 2% 2% 7% 100%

11 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.1318 0.124 0.563 9.5411 10.232 -6.8% 59% 0% 32% 1% 1% 6% 100%

11 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.1318 0.124 0.563 12.2491 13.109 -6.6% 68% 0% 25% 1% 1% 5% 100%

12 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.3140 0.124 0.563 8.3233 8.939 -6.9% 51% 0% 37% 4% 1% 7% 100%

12 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.3140 0.124 0.563 9.7233 10.427 -6.7% 58% 0% 31% 3% 1% 6% 100%

12 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.3140 0.124 0.563 12.4313 13.304 -6.6% 67% 0% 25% 3% 1% 5% 100%

13 3 AG 4.802 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.086 0.563 8.7258 9.135 -4.5% 55% 0% 35% 3% 1% 6% 100%

13 3 OO 6.196 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.086 0.563 10.1198 10.706 -5.5% 61% 0% 30% 2% 1% 6% 100%

13 3 NA 8.892 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.086 0.563 12.8158 13.743 -6.7% 69% 0% 24% 2% 1% 4% 100%

17 3 AG 4.802 0.000 3.054 0.4675 0.086 0.563 8.9716 9.416 -4.7% 54% 0% 34% 5% 1% 6% 100%

17 3 OO 6.196 0.000 3.054 0.4675 0.086 0.563 10.3656 10.987 -5.7% 60% 0% 29% 5% 1% 5% 100%

17 3 NA 8.892 0.000 3.054 0.4675 0.086 0.563 13.0616 14.024 -6.9% 68% 0% 23% 4% 1% 4% 100%

18 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.124 0.563 9.2266 9.892 -6.7% 46% 0% 33% 13% 1% 6% 100%

18 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.124 0.563 10.6266 11.380 -6.6% 53% 0% 29% 11% 1% 5% 100%

18 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.124 0.563 13.3346 14.257 -6.5% 63% 0% 23% 9% 1% 4% 100%
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20 1 AG 4.660 0.000 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.000 8.6113 8.240 4.5% 54% 0% 35% 9% 1% 0% 100%

20 1 OO 6.303 0.000 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.000 10.2543 9.915 3.4% 61% 0% 30% 8% 1% 0% 100%

20 1 NA 9.480 0.000 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.000 13.4313 13.260 1.3% 71% 0% 23% 6% 1% 0% 100%

21 1 AG 4.660 0.000 3.054 0.2182 0.093 0.563 8.5874 8.939 -3.9% 54% 0% 36% 3% 1% 7% 100%

21 1 OO 6.303 0.000 3.054 0.2182 0.093 0.563 10.2304 10.614 -3.6% 62% 0% 30% 2% 1% 6% 100%

21 1 NA 9.480 0.000 3.054 0.2182 0.093 0.563 13.4074 13.959 -3.9% 71% 0% 23% 2% 1% 4% 100%

24 3 AG 4.802 0.000 3.054 0.3140 0.086 0.563 8.8181 9.231 -4.5% 54% 0% 35% 4% 1% 6% 100%

24 3 OO 6.196 0.000 3.054 0.3140 0.086 0.563 10.2121 10.802 -5.5% 61% 0% 30% 3% 1% 6% 100%

24 3 NA 8.892 0.000 3.054 0.3140 0.086 0.563 12.9081 13.839 -6.7% 69% 0% 24% 2% 1% 4% 100%

25 3 AG 4.802 0.000 3.054 0.2182 0.086 0.563 8.7223 9.099 -4.1% 55% 0% 35% 3% 1% 6% 100%

25 3 OO 6.196 0.000 3.054 0.2182 0.086 0.563 10.1163 10.670 -5.2% 61% 0% 30% 2% 1% 6% 100%

25 3 NA 8.892 0.000 3.054 0.2182 0.086 0.563 12.8123 13.707 -6.5% 69% 0% 24% 2% 1% 4% 100%

30 3 AG 4.802 0.000 3.054 0.3140 0.086 0.563 8.8181 9.231 -4.5% 54% 0% 35% 4% 1% 6% 100%

30 3 OO 6.196 0.000 3.054 0.3140 0.086 0.563 10.2121 10.802 -5.5% 61% 0% 30% 3% 1% 6% 100%

30 3 NA 8.892 0.000 3.054 0.3140 0.086 0.563 12.9081 13.839 -6.7% 69% 0% 24% 2% 1% 4% 100%

32 1 AG 4.660 0.000 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.000 8.6113 8.240 4.5% 54% 0% 35% 9% 1% 0% 100%

32 1 OO 6.303 0.000 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.000 10.2543 9.915 3.4% 61% 0% 30% 8% 1% 0% 100%

32 1 NA 9.480 0.000 3.054 0.8048 0.093 0.000 13.4313 13.260 1.3% 71% 0% 23% 6% 1% 0% 100%

33 3 AG 4.802 3.922 3.054 0.3140 0.086 0.000 12.1771 12.815 -5.0% 39% 32% 25% 3% 1% 0% 100%

33 3 OO 6.196 3.922 3.054 0.3140 0.086 0.000 13.5711 14.386 -5.7% 46% 29% 23% 2% 1% 0% 100%

33 3 NA 8.892 3.922 3.054 0.3140 0.086 0.000 16.2671 17.423 -6.6% 55% 24% 19% 2% 1% 0% 100%

35 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.394 8.0119 9.061 -11.6% 53% 0% 38% 2% 2% 5% 100%

35 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.394 9.4119 10.549 -10.8% 60% 0% 32% 2% 1% 4% 100%

35 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.394 12.1199 13.426 -9.7% 69% 0% 25% 1% 1% 3% 100%

36 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.198 7.8152 8.419 -7.2% 55% 0% 39% 2% 2% 3% 100%

36 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.198 9.2152 9.907 -7.0% 62% 0% 33% 2% 1% 2% 100%

36 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.198 11.9232 12.784 -6.7% 70% 0% 26% 1% 1% 2% 100%

37 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.000 7.6683 8.265 -7.2% 56% 0% 40% 3% 2% 0% 100%

37 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.000 9.0683 9.753 -7.0% 63% 0% 34% 2% 1% 0% 100%

37 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.000 11.7763 12.630 -6.8% 71% 0% 26% 2% 1% 0% 100%

38 1 AG 4.660 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.093 0.000 7.9775 8.344 -4.4% 58% 0% 38% 2% 1% 0% 100%

38 1 OO 6.303 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.093 0.000 9.6205 10.019 -4.0% 66% 0% 32% 2% 1% 0% 100%

38 1 NA 9.480 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.093 0.000 12.7975 13.364 -4.2% 74% 0% 24% 1% 1% 0% 100%

39 1 AG 4.660 9.462 3.042 0.0000 0.093 0.000 17.2575 17.611 -2.0% 27% 55% 18% 0% 1% 0% 100%

39 1 OO 6.303 9.462 3.042 0.0000 0.093 0.000 18.9005 19.286 -2.0% 33% 50% 16% 0% 0% 0% 100%

39 1 NA 9.480 9.462 3.042 0.0000 0.093 0.000 22.0775 22.631 -2.4% 43% 43% 14% 0% 0% 0% 100%

40 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.732 8.4001 9.074 -7.4% 51% 0% 36% 3% 1% 9% 100%

40 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.732 9.8001 10.562 -7.2% 58% 0% 31% 2% 1% 7% 100%

40 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.732 12.5081 13.439 -6.9% 67% 0% 24% 2% 1% 6% 100%

2



School City/Twp County Fire Amb RoadDist Total School City/Twp County Fire Amb RoadDist Total

Mill Levy (pay 2026) Percentage Break DownTax 

District

School 

Dist TYPE

Prior 

Total

Change 

from prior

42 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.522 8.1902 8.804 -7.0% 52% 0% 37% 3% 2% 6% 100%

42 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.522 9.5902 10.292 -6.8% 59% 0% 32% 2% 1% 5% 100%

42 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.522 12.2982 13.169 -6.6% 68% 0% 25% 2% 1% 4% 100%

43 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.608 8.2762 8.867 -6.7% 52% 0% 37% 3% 1% 7% 100%

43 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.608 9.6762 10.355 -6.6% 59% 0% 32% 2% 1% 6% 100%

43 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.608 12.3842 13.232 -6.4% 68% 0% 25% 2% 1% 5% 100%

44 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 1.146 8.8146 9.521 -7.4% 48% 0% 35% 3% 1% 13% 100%

44 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 1.146 10.2146 11.009 -7.2% 55% 0% 30% 2% 1% 11% 100%

44 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 1.146 12.9226 13.886 -6.9% 65% 0% 24% 2% 1% 9% 100%

48 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.640 8.3084 51% 0% 37% 3% 1% 8% 100%

48 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.640 9.7084 NEW NEW 58% 0% 31% 2% 1% 7% 100%

48 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.640 12.4164 67% 0% 25% 2% 1% 5% 100%

49 3 AG 4.802 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.086 0.563 9.7214 10.184 -4.5% 49% 0% 31% 13% 1% 6% 100%

49 3 OO 6.196 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.086 0.563 11.1154 11.755 -5.4% 56% 0% 27% 11% 1% 5% 100%

49 3 NA 8.892 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.086 0.563 13.8114 14.792 -6.6% 64% 0% 22% 9% 1% 4% 100%

61 2 AG 4.269 0.796 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.000 8.4638 9.091 -6.9% 50% 9% 36% 3% 1% 0% 100%

61 2 OO 5.669 0.796 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.000 9.8638 10.579 -6.8% 57% 8% 31% 2% 1% 0% 100%

61 2 NA 8.377 0.796 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.000 12.5718 13.456 -6.6% 67% 6% 24% 2% 1% 0% 100%

78 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.124 0.563 9.2266 9.892 -6.7% 46% 0% 33% 13% 1% 6% 100%

78 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.124 0.563 10.6266 11.380 -6.6% 53% 0% 29% 11% 1% 5% 100%

78 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.124 0.563 13.3346 14.257 -6.5% 63% 0% 23% 9% 1% 4% 100%

79 3 AG 4.802 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.086 0.563 9.7214 10.184 -4.5% 49% 0% 31% 13% 1% 6% 100%

79 3 OO 6.196 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.086 0.563 11.1154 11.755 -5.4% 56% 0% 27% 11% 1% 5% 100%

79 3 NA 8.892 0.000 3.054 1.2173 0.086 0.563 13.8114 14.792 -6.6% 64% 0% 22% 9% 1% 4% 100%

82 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.181 7.8490 8.460 -7.2% 54% 0% 39% 3% 2% 2% 100%

82 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.181 9.2490 9.948 -7.0% 61% 0% 33% 2% 1% 2% 100%

82 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.181 11.9570 12.825 -6.8% 70% 0% 26% 2% 1% 2% 100%

83 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.245 7.9129 8.606 -8.0% 54% 0% 39% 3% 2% 3% 100%

83 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.245 9.3129 10.094 -7.7% 61% 0% 33% 2% 1% 3% 100%

83 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.245 12.0209 12.971 -7.3% 70% 0% 25% 2% 1% 2% 100%

84 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.509 8.1770 8.797 -7.0% 52% 0% 37% 3% 2% 6% 100%

84 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.509 9.5770 10.285 -6.9% 59% 0% 32% 2% 1% 5% 100%

84 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.509 12.2850 13.162 -6.7% 68% 0% 25% 2% 1% 4% 100%

85 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.332 8.0005 8.627 -7.3% 53% 0% 38% 3% 2% 4% 100%

85 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.332 9.4005 10.115 -7.1% 60% 0% 32% 2% 1% 4% 100%

85 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.332 12.1085 12.992 -6.8% 69% 0% 25% 2% 1% 3% 100%

86 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.394 8.0626 9.113 -11.5% 53% 0% 38% 3% 2% 5% 100%

86 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.394 9.4626 10.601 -10.7% 60% 0% 32% 2% 1% 4% 100%

86 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.394 12.1706 13.478 -9.7% 69% 0% 25% 2% 1% 3% 100%
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87 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.000 7.6683 8.265 -7.2% 56% 0% 40% 3% 2% 0% 100%

87 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.000 9.0683 9.753 -7.0% 63% 0% 34% 2% 1% 0% 100%

87 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.000 11.7763 12.630 -6.8% 71% 0% 26% 2% 1% 0% 100%

88 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.421 8.0894 8.721 -7.2% 53% 0% 38% 3% 2% 5% 100%

88 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.421 9.4894 10.209 -7.0% 60% 0% 32% 2% 1% 4% 100%

88 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.421 12.1974 13.086 -6.8% 69% 0% 25% 2% 1% 3% 100%

89 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.516 8.1844 8.783 -6.8% 52% 0% 37% 3% 2% 6% 100%

89 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.516 9.5844 10.271 -6.7% 59% 0% 32% 2% 1% 5% 100%

89 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.516 12.2924 13.148 -6.5% 68% 0% 25% 2% 1% 4% 100%

90 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.198 7.8659 8.471 -7.1% 54% 0% 39% 3% 2% 3% 100%

90 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.198 9.2659 9.959 -7.0% 61% 0% 33% 2% 1% 2% 100%

90 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.2217 0.124 0.198 11.9739 12.836 -6.7% 70% 0% 26% 2% 1% 2% 100%

91 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.316 7.9331 8.541 -7.1% 54% 0% 38% 2% 2% 4% 100%

91 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.316 9.3331 10.029 -6.9% 61% 0% 33% 2% 1% 3% 100%

91 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.1710 0.124 0.316 12.0411 12.906 -6.7% 70% 0% 25% 1% 1% 3% 100%

92 2 AG 4.269 0.000 3.054 0.4101 0.124 0.961 8.8172 9.555 -7.7% 48% 0% 35% 5% 1% 11% 100%

92 2 OO 5.669 0.000 3.054 0.4101 0.124 0.961 10.2172 11.043 -7.5% 55% 0% 30% 4% 1% 9% 100%

92 2 NA 8.377 0.000 3.054 0.4101 0.124 0.961 12.9252 13.920 -7.1% 65% 0% 24% 3% 1% 7% 100%

Tax District Description

36, 90 6 Street - Boulder Falls

87 6 Water on 26th Street

42 6 Water on Martin Street

91 6 Sewer on Martin Street

82 6

37

32, 38

38

Cascade Mountain Ranch Road District

Special Assessment
These are areas/tax districts that pay a special flat rate in addition to their 

mill levy in order to cover road or sewer work

Description

The Special Assessments below only apply to specific properties within a tax 

Sonrise North Road District

Spirit Canyon Road District

Valley View Road District

Country View Road District

Long's Road District

Pine Shadow Road District

Ridge Road District Special Interest
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